

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3509/2022

RAJASTHAN TEXTILE MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED (JVVNL) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.66576/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.66577/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Jai Dhanani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplications seeking exemption from filing C/C of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.Learned counsel for the appellant(s) contends that
contrary to the view taken by the Appellate Tribunal, the judgment
in *Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission Vs. Reliance
Energy Ltd. Reported as (2007) 8 SCC 381* finds that the Commission
has the powers to get the conditions of license enforced. In this
behalf, learned counsel refers to clause 45(4) of the TCOS and
seeks to bring the case of the appellant(s) under the category of
"command of a civil or military authority" as well as "Act of God".

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

A copy of the order to accompany the notice.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER