

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3509/2022

RAJASTHAN TEXTILE MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED (JVVNL) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks to file
the counter affidavit and prays for a week's time.

Timed prayed for is granted.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week after
the re-opening week of January, 2023.

List on a Tuesday in the month of February,
2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)