

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3509/2022

RAJASTHAN TEXTILE MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED (JVVNL) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that learned counsel for the appellant who has to
address submissions is indisposed.

List on 01st August, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER